

09-09-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Food and Packaging Centre Management Ltd.		Food and Packaging Centre Name: Management I td	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No		Name: Management Ltd. John Street Hawthorn, Victoria 3122	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Australia			
x Assignment x	Change of Name: On Recordation Date 1/10/2001, Reel/Frame 011499/0376 from Food and Packaging Centre Management Ltd. to Food and Packaging Centre Management Ltd. and Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation	Name: Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation Limestone Avenue Campbell, ACT 2601 Australia	
Execution Date: August 20, 2002		Additional name(s) & x Yes No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/743,479			
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Morris Liss CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21854-016-US		Enclosed	
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800		Authorized to be charged to credit card	
		(Form 2038 enclosed)	
City: State:	Zip:	8. Deposit account number:	
Washington DC	20036-3425	22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Morris Liss - 24,510 Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

218963

SEP 0 4 2002 6

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT dated

August 20,

2002

BETWEEN

FOOD AND PACKAGING CENTRE MANAGEMENT LTD, of

John Street, Hawthorn Victoria 3122, Australia

(the "Assignor")

AND

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL

RESEARCH ORGANISATION, a body corporate established under the *Science and Industry Research Act 1949 (Cth)* of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, ACT 2601, Australia

(the "Assignee")

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is registered, or entitled to be registered, as the owner of the granted patents and pending patent applications identified in the Schedule (collectively, the "**Patents**").
- **B.** The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignee, hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire interest in the Patents.

SCHEDULE

Title: Biocidal Packaging System

Jurisdiction	Patent/application no.	Filing date
Australia	737716	13 July 1999
Chile	1357-99	24 June 1999
Europe	99930938.8	13 July 1999 \
South Africa	20010247	13 July 1999
Turkey	TR2001 00049	13 July 1999
USA	09/743479	13 July 1999
PCT	PCT/AU99/00564	13 July 1999

G:\COMMERCE\Grape Packaging\patent assignment#1.doc 11/07/02

PATENT REEL: 013253 FRAME: 0898

EXECUTED by the parties

Signature of witness

Name of witness (print)

Simon Ochsenbein

SIGNED for FOOD AND
PACKAGING CENTRE
MANAGEMENT LTD
in the presence of

Signature of witness

Name of witness (print)

SIGNED for COMMONWEALTH
SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH ORGANISATION
in the presence of

Acceptance

Name and title (print)

Signature

Authorised Officer

Name and title (print)

G:\COMMERCE\Grape Packaging\patent assignment#1.doc 11/07/02

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013253 FRAME: 0899